Hoosier

SUPER TOUR

Gateway Hoosier Super Tour
Group 2 SM, B-Spec WWTR at Gateway 1.600 miles ._._.

Grp 2 SM, B-Spec Qual 1 5/30/2020 08:30 . . . .
Practice (25:00 Time) started at 8:31:10

Lap Time of Day Lap Tm SFSpd $1Tm $2Tm S$3Tm Lap Time of Day Lap Tm SFSpd S1Tm S2Tm S3Tm
(2) Jim Drago (89) Jamey Randall
1 8:32:59.034 1:39.836 35.790 19.613 1 8:33:07.092 1:37.418 34.256 19.594
2 8:34:12.575 1:13.541 108.369 22.782 31.547 19.212 2 8:34:22.399 1:15.307 108.225 22.428 33.323 19.556
3 8:35:24.162 1:11.587 110.565 21.640 30.999 18.948 3 8:35:36.502 1:14.103 108.225 22.454 32.086 19.563
p4 8:36:52.135 1:27.973 111.927 22.400 32.730 4 8:36:50.635 1:14.133 108.946 22.400 32.060 19.673
5 8:38:04.318 1:13.683 108.225 22.274 31.771 19.638
(92) Jason Knuteson 6 8:39:18.191 1:13.873 108.225 22.373 31.843 19.657
1 8:32:58.685 1:45.580 36.268 20.417 7 8:40:31.842 1:13.651 108.225 22.162 31.803 19.686
2 8:34:11.426 1:112.741 109.823 22.291 31.435 19.015 8 8:41:45.086 1:13.244 108.369 22.136 31.611 19.497
3 8:35:23.989 1:12.563 112.697 21.838 31.785 18.940 9 8:42:58.453 1:13.367 109.237 21.903 31.971 19.493
4 8:36:36.300 1:12.311 113.953 21.807 31.154 19.350 10 8:44:13.201 1:14.748 109.383 22.827 32.225 19.696
5 8:37:48.419 1:12.119 109.529 21.670 30.998 19.451 p11 8:45:41.039 1:27.838 107.514 23.605 32.805
6 8:39:00.413 1:11.994 109.823 21.645 31.023 19.326 12 8:48:17.998 2:36.959 31.861 19.957
p7 8:40:36.962 1:36.549 106.673 25.020 35.041 13 8:49:31.695 1:13.697 108.082 31.984 19.676
14 8:50:45.426 1:13.731 107.940 22127 32.068 19.536
(42) Kyle Greenhill 15 8:51:59.620 1:14.194 108.369 22.016 32.274 19.904
1 8:32:58.431 1:43.107 35.748 19.888
2 8:34:11.347 1:12.916 107.373 22.085 31.494 19.337 (69) Cooper Lilly
3 8:35:23.911 1:12.564 112.697 21.433 31.923 19.208 1 8:33:22.093 1:42.603 38.254 20.607
4 8:36:36.541 1:12.630 113.636 21.513 31.411 19.706 2 8:34:36.667 1:14.574 106.673 22.478 32.352 19.744
5 8:37:49.551 1:13.010 109.971 21.832 31.441 19.737 3 8:35:50.042 1:13.375 107.797 22.189 31.464 19.722
6 8:39:01.614 1:12.063 109.091 21.526 31.282 19.255 4 8:37:03.799 1:13.757 108.225 22.438 31.629 19.690
7 8:40:14.889 1:13.275 109.971 22.303 31.590 19.382 5 8:38:17.207 1:13.408 107.940 22.386 31.347 19.675
8 8:41:27.400 1:12.511 109.091 21.866 31.306 19.339 6 8:39:30.898 1:13.691 107.797 22.559 31.553 19.579
9 8:42:39.842 1:12.442 110.119 21.688 31.214 19.540 7 8:40:44.864 1:13.966 107.940 22.522 31.532 19.912
p10 8:44:16.220 1:36.378 109.676 22.693 31.760 p8 8:42:18.546 1:33.682 107.940 23.376 32.343
(75) Voytek Burdzy (7) Justin Lautz
1 8:34:42.654 1:29.911 32.918 19.557 1 8:33:22.137 1:45.150 38.822 20.671
2 8:35:57.389 1:14.735 107.656 22.358 32.045 20.332 2 8:34:39.631 1:17.494 98.576 24.540 33.370 19.584
3 8:37:11.343 1:13.954 103.567 22.396 31.801 19.757 3 8:35:54.691 1:15.060 107.940 23.126 32.460 19.474
4 8:38:25.291 1:13.948 106.673 22.415 31.973 19.560 4 8:37:09.499 1:14.808 107.797 22.737 32.292 19.779
5 8:39:38.948 1:13.657 106.812 22.305 31.771 19.581 5 8:38:24.749 1:15.250 107.092 23.184 32.623 19.443
6 8:40:51.980 1:13.032 108.369 22.135 31.305 19.592 6 8:39:38.407 1:13.658 108.082 22.415 31.740 19.503
7 8:42:04.805 1:12.825 107.940 21.904 31.371 19.550 7 8:40:53.369 1:14.962 108.946 23.360 32.207 19.395
8 8:43:17.598 1:12.793 108.512 21.983 31.354 19.456 8 8:42:07.720 1:14.351 108.946 22.516 32.379 19.456
9 8:44:30.934 1:13.336 108.946 22.104 31.612 19.620 9 8:43:22.775 1:15.055 108.946 22.782 32.614 19.659
10 8:45:43.927 1:12.993 107.797 21.984 31.593 19.416 10 8:44:38.959 1:16.184 107.092 23.739 32.808 19.637
1" 8:47:03.030 1:19.103 108.512 22.339 35.859 20.905 1" 8:46:01.495 1:22.536 107.940 24.794 36.036 21.706
12 8:48:16.914 1:13.884 106.258 22.208 32.062 19.614 p12 8:49:32.908 3:31.413 91.010 26.057 35.991
(47) William Knight (44) Paul Gilbert
1 8:33:04.180 1:40.219 38.500 20.488 1 8:33:04.355 1:41.963 38.653 20.925
2 8:34:31.180 1:27.000 106.120 22.526 44.957 19.517 2 8:34:23.585 1:19.230 99.657 24.457 35.206 19.567
3 8:35:44.115 1:12.935 107.940 22.178 31.428 19.329 3 8:35:40.847 1:17.262 104.761 24.264 33.277 19.721
4 8:36:57.336 1:13.221 108.801 22.280 31.574 19.367 4 8:36:57.168 1:16.321 106.673 23.352 32.861 20.108
5 8:38:10.558 1:13.222 109.237 22.168 31.614 19.440 5 8:38:13.525 1:16.357 92.870 24.235 32.456 19.666
6 8:39:23.394 1:12.836 108.512 22.030 31.409 19.397 6 8:39:28.854 1:15.329 107.092 23.182 32.403 19.744
7 8:40:36.631 1:13.237 108.801 21.860 31.952 19.425 7 8:40:44.769 1:15.915 106.673 23.066 32.212 20.637
8 8:41:49.657 1:13.026 108.656 22.072 31.579 19.375 8 8:42:01.021 1:16.252 95.806 23.837 32.611 19.804
9 8:43:02.492 1:12.835 109.237 22.003 31.489 19.343 9 8:43:16.031 1:15.010 106.812 23.012 32.228 19.770
10 8:44:16.085 1:13.593 109.091 22.433 31.667 19.493 10 8:44:31.752 1:15.721 107.373 23.195 32.867 19.659
11 8:45:42.676 1:26.591 108.801 22.642 41.068 22.881 11 8:45:45.715 1:13.963 108.225 22.680 31.768 19.515
12 8:46:55.725 1:13.049 104.493 22.054 31.573 19.422 12 8:47:00.060 1:14.345 105.982 22.692 31.866 19.787
p13 8:48:34.897 1:39.172 108.512 22.067 32.832 13 8:48:14.408 1:14.348 107.514 22.673 31.945 19.730
14 8:49:29.514 1:15.106 106.952 23.009 32.334 19.763
(41) Myles Goertz 15 8:50:44.159 1:14.645 107.092 22.890 31.972 19.783
1 8:32:58.822 1:41.022 36.004 19.703 16 8:52:00.020 1:15.861 107.092 23.002 33.304 19.555
2 8:34:12.864 1:14.042 109.971 22.611 32.132 19.299
3 8:35:26.008 1:13.144 110.565 22.061 31.691 19.392 (07) Geoffrey Youngdahl
4 8:36:40.137 1:14.129 109.676 22.399 32.171 19.559 1 8:33:22.482 1:41.334 37.845 20.479
5 8:37:53.582 1:13.445 107.797 22.030 31.572 19.843 2 8:34:40.189 1:17.707 105.845 24.694 33.542 19.471
6 8:39:06.494 1:12.912 107.656 21.833 31.399 19.680 3 8:35:59.113 1:18.924 109.971 22.908 36.471 19.545
7 8:40:20.008 1:13.514 108.082 21.878 31.861 19.775 4 8:37:14.888 1:15.775 109.091 23.084 33.021 19.670
8 8:41:33.403 1:13.395 107.656 21.879 31.793 19.723 5 8:38:30.381 1:15.493 108.369 23.487 32.470 19.536
9 8:42:47.314 1:13.911 107.656 22.016 32.183 19.712 6 8:39:45.119 1:14.738 110.865 23.073 32.286 19.379
p10 8:44:19.000 1:31.686 107.656 22.180 32.016 7 8:41:00.595 1:15.476 109.091 23.114 32.560 19.802
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Gateway Hoosier Super Tour
Group 2 SM, B-Spec WWTR at Gateway 1.600 miles ._._.

Grp 2 SM, B-Spec Qual 1 5/30/2020 08:30 . . . .
Practice (25:00 Time) started at 8:31:10

Lap Time of Day Lap Tm SFSpd $1Tm S$2Tm S3Tm Lap Time of Day Lap Tm SFSpd S1Tm S2Tm S3Tm
8 8:42:14.961 1:14.366 107.514 22.519 32.268 19.579 5 8:38:35.439 1:16.317 101.512 22.779 32.673 20.865
9 8:43:37.969 1:23.008 109.676 28.467 34.778 19.763 6 8:39:52.134 1:16.695 101.010 22.834 32.824 21.037
p10 8:45:24.260 1:46.291 108.082 23.632 33.283 7 8:41:08.594 1:16.460 101.135 22.728 32.707 21.025
8 8:42:25.249 1:16.655 101.512 22.772 32.834 21.049
(24) Frank Schwartz 9 8:43:42.815 1:17.566 101.260 23.741 32.808 21.017
1 8:33:23.027 1:49.641 39.890 23.241 10 8:44:59.301 1:16.486 101.260 22.636 32.694 21.156
2 8:34:41.611 1:18.584 79.979 25.360 33.100 20.124 1 8:46:16.384 1:17.083 101.010 23.044 33.018 21.021
3 8:35:56.365 1:14.754 106.812 22.419 32.380 19.955 p12 8:47:54.748 1:38.364 101.260 22.785 32.888
4 8:37:11.351 1:14.986 106.534 22.508 32.379 20.099
5 8:38:27.692 1:16.341 99.657 23.432 32.506 20.403 (26) Billy Parrott
6 8:39:43.174 1:15.482 104.360 22.311 32.626 20.545 1 8:33:24.730 1:57.933 45918 23.600
p7 8:41:37.404 1:54.230 103.699 23.327 38.455 2 8:34:48.615 1:23.885 89.910 27.165 35.698 21.022
3 8:36:08.275 1:19.660 100.886 24.581 34.106 20.973
(88) Samantha Silver 4 8:37:27.854 1:19.579 101.010 24.116 34.381 21.082
1 8:33:22.460 1:39.212 36.920 19.801 5 8:38:46.592 1:18.738 101.135 23.944 33.874 20.920
2 8:34:38.942 1:16.482 105.572 23.620 33.256 19.606 6 8:40:04.443 1:17.851 101.135 23.498 33.434 20.919
3 8:35:53.934 1:14.992 110.416 22.856 32.483 19.653 7 8:41:22.821 1:18.378 101.512 23.401 34.082 20.895
4 8:37:09.395 1:15.461 108.225 22.790 32.706 19.965 8 8:42:40.454 1:17.633 101.891 23.527 33.241 20.865
5 8:38:25.348 1:15.953 107.940 22.728 32.980 20.245 9 8:43:57.497 1:17.043 101.891 23.323 32.842 20.878
6 8:39:40.407 1:15.059 106.673 22.671 32.287 20.101 10 8:45:14.881 1:17.384 101.386 23.526 32.915 20.943
7 8:40:55.564 1:15.157 106.673 22.470 32.326 20.361 1 8:46:32.054 1:17.173 101.638 23.506 32.766 20.901
8 8:42:15.717 1:20.153 104.895 22.600 32.711 24.842 12 8:47:49.058 1:17.004 102.018 23.191 32.908 20.905
13 8:49:06.020 1:16.962 102.018 23.199 32.854 20.909
(8) Rick Harris 14 8:50:22.819 1:16.799  101.764 22.985 32.929 20.885
1 8:33:15.849 1:47.785 38.521 21.641 15 8:51:39.463 1:16.644 101.891 22,974 32,733 20.937
2 8:34:38.074 1:22.225 96.484 26.054 35.671 20.500 p16 8:53:20.130 1:40.667 100.637 28.189 39.067
3 8:35:54.611 1:16.537 101.638 23.228 32.719 20.590
4 8:37:10.954 1:16.343 102.658 23.458 32.580 20.305 (72) John Valenta
5 8:38:29.918 1:18.964 102.273 23.463 35.053 20.448 1 8:42:12.963 1:27.013 33.009 19.830
6 8:39:45.118 1:15.200 102.273 22.578 32.322 20.300 2 8:43:29.898 1:16.935 106.258 23.883 33.226 19.826
7 8:41:01.863 1:16.745 102.145 23.518 32.849 20.378 3 8:44:46.775 1:16.877 106.812 24.041 33.035 19.801
8 8:42:17.485 1:15.622 102.787 22.756 32.441 20.425 4 8:46:06.169 1:19.394 106.534 25.900 33.680 19.814
9 8:43:33.521 1:16.036 102.787 22.964 32.541 20.531 5 8:47:23.441 1:17.272 107.232 23.786 33.404 20.082
10 8:44:49.316 1:15.795 102.018 22.579 32.698 20.518 p6 8:48:59.398 1:35.957 106.673 24115 33.280
1" 8:46:07.221 1:17.905 102.018 23.533 34.017 20.355
p12 8:47:47.431 1:40.210 102.787 23.036 34.906
(03) Ryan Hall
1 8:32:53.271 1:42.854 35.464 20.582
2 8:34:09.385 1:16.114 103.699 22.746 33.100 20.268
3 8:35:25.002 1:15.617 103.830 22.199 32.642 20.776
4 8:36:40.760 1:15.758 105.845 22.739 32.659 20.360
5 8:37:56.703 1:15.943 105.708 22.299 32.609 21.035
6 8:39:12.285 1:15.582 102.273 22.637 32.567 20.378
7 8:40:27.887 1:15.602 104.095 22.609 32.538 20.455
8 8:41:43.702 1:15.815 103.567 22.428 32.843 20.544
9 8:42:58.957 1:15.255 103.306 22.311 32.506 20.438
10 8:44:18.332 1:19.375 103.962 24.085 34.852 20.438
p11 8:45:54.700 1:36.368 103.830 22.544 34.889
(34) Chris Taylor
1 8:32:53.427 1:41.852 34.978 20.298
2 8:34:09.502 1:16.075 102.787 22.947 32.908 20.220
3 8:35:25.098 1:15.596 104.493 22.359 32.723 20.514
4 8:36:40.862 1:15.764 105.436 22.990 32.710 20.064
5 8:37:56.452 1:15.590 106.534 22.594 32.360 20.636
6 8:39:11.721 1:15.269 102.145 22.394 32.436 20.439
7 8:40:27.182 1:15.461 100.637 22.641 32.338 20.482
8 8:41:42.879 1:15.697 100.761 22.753 32.356 20.588
9 8:42:58.500 1:15.621 100.022 22.736 32.330 20.555
10 8:44:17.303 1:18.803 100.637 24.046 34.421 20.336
p11 8:45:53.342 1:36.039 102.401 22.778 34.770
(33) Robert Bax
1 8:33:23.258 1:48.126 39.571 22.897
2 8:34:43.859 1:20.601 77.996 26.015 33.558 21.028
3 8:36:01.413 1:17.554 102.401 23.713 33.010 20.831
4 8:37:19.122 1:17.709 102.145 23.716 33.017 20.976
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